### 503598975 12/07/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3645605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEIDI L. PEREZ	11/19/2015
DONNA WEI	12/03/2015
ROBERT M. BORZILLERI	11/17/2015
SANJEEV GANGWAR	11/17/2015
GRETCHEN M. SCHROEDER	12/04/2015
HENG CHENG	11/17/2015
ROBERT J. SCHMIDT	11/17/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
Street Address:	ROUTE 206 & PROVINCE LINE ROAD
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08543

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14833422

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)252-4526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502609683 Email: patents@bms.com

**BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY Correspondent Name: ROUTE 206 & PROVINCE LINE ROAD** Address Line 1: Address Line 4: PRINCETON, CALIFORNIA 08543

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12387-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER R. LEACH
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Leach/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2015

# Total Attachments: 8 source=20151207\_ASGE\_12387USNP\_YC#page1.tif source=20151207\_ASGE\_12387USNP\_YC#page2.tif source=20151207\_ASGE\_12387USNP\_YC#page3.tif source=20151207\_ASGE\_12387USNP\_YC#page4.tif source=20151207\_ASGE\_12387USNP\_YC#page5.tif source=20151207\_ASGE\_12387USNP\_YC#page6.tif source=20151207\_ASGE\_12387USNP\_YC#page7.tif source=20151207\_ASGE\_12387USNP\_YC#page8.tif

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We,

Heidi L. PEREZ; Donna D. WEI; Robert M. BORZILLERI; Sanjeev GANGWAR; Gretchen M. SCHROEDER; Heng CHENG; Robert J. SCHMIDT

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Rt. 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, NJ 08543, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

# TUBULYSIN ANALOGS AND METHODS AND MAKING AND USE

invented by us and described in the non-provisional United States patent application

# Application Number 14/833422, filed August 24, 2015

including said non-provisional United States patent application and any application claiming priority from said non-provisional application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this day of	Heidi L. PEREZ
STATE OF NEW JEREY )	
COUNTY OF MERCER ()	
On theday of to me known to be the person of that na and acknowledged that he/she execute	<u>\</u>
The state of the s	Mos welle Notary Public

LISA B SWIDRA
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires October 15, 2019

1	2	3	8	7	-1	U	S	_	N	F

Signed this $3$ day of $3$	<u>Decomber</u> , 201	5 by	ne (/2.	
			Donna WEI	
	,			
STATE OF NEW JEREY	)			
	)			
COUNTY OF MERCER	)			
200		l -		
On the <u></u>	day of <u>Decen</u>	<u>へらせん</u> , 2015,	before me came Don	na WEI to
me known to be the person	of that name mention	oned in, and who ex	kecuted the foregoing A	ssignment
and acknowledged that he/s	she executed it.	^		
. A. A			0. 0.	
		TWA P	, swella	
TEXT SECONDARY ! ! !		Nota	ary Public	•
T. Mary		,,,,,,	•	

LISA B SWIDRA
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires October 15, 2019

Signed this $\frac{17^{14}}{12}$ day of _	<i>November</i> , 2015 by	MUM Seyll Robert M. BORZILLERI
STATE OF NEW JEREY	)	
<b>COUNTY OF MERCER</b>	j	
On the 17th	_day of November	_, 2015, before me came Robert M.
BORZILLERI to me knowl	n to be the person of that nar acknowledged that he/she exec	ne mentioned in, and who executed the
THE KLODDING OFFI	<u>A</u>	Notary Public

THE STATE OF THE S

LISA B SWIDRA
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires October 15, 2019

					12387-US-NP
Signed this 17	day of	<u>0 Vemb</u> ,e <b>2</b> 015	by	Sanjeev G	Ganguer
STATE OF	California	)			
COUNTY OF	San Mateo	)			
Sanjeev GANGV whose name is s the same in his/h person, or the en	VAR who proved ubscribed to the er/their authorized tity upon behalf on the province of the control of the cont	I to me on the ba within instrumen ed capacity, and of which the pers OF PERJURY un	isis o it and that son a	me personally came of satisfactory evidence of acknowledged to me by his/her signature o octed, executed the inse	e that he/s/re executed n the instrument the strument.
, -	•		1741	day of /bemb	er , 20/5.
		Sig	gnatı	ure: Ash	R Secret
AND THE STATE OF T	RISTOPHER ROBERT LE Commission # 206480 Notary Public - Californ San Mateo County Comm. Expires May 14,	la NA	-	Christopher R.	<b>Leach,</b> Notary Public

eranter, 2015 by Satt She
Gretchen M. SCHROEDER
)
)
<b>)</b>
_day of <u>December</u> , 2015, before me came <b>Gretchen M.</b>
n to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the
cknowledged that he/she executed it.
disa 5 wille
Notary Public
LISA B SWIDRA
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires October 15, 2019

17 +h Signed this	day of November	<u>2√</u> , 2015	by _	Heng Ch	Change 6
STATE OF	California	)			
COUNTY OF	San Mateo	)			
Heng CHENG wh name is subscribe same in his/her/th person, or the ent	day of be not be not be do to the within instrurer authorized capacitity upon behalf of whith der PENALTY OF PERPORT OF P	e basis of soment and a ty, and that ich the persection	satisfact cknowle t by his/ son acte	ory evidence to be edged to me that he her signature on the ed, executed the ins	e/she executed the e instrument the strument.
WITNESS	my hand and official	seal, this	17+4	day of Novem	<u>ber</u> , 20 <u>15.</u>
		Si	gnature	Mose	R Slow
N N	ISTOPHER ROBERT LEACH Commission # 2064806 lotary Public - California San Mateo County Comm. Expires May 14, 2018		-	Christopher R.	<b>Leach,</b> Notary Public

STATE OF NEW JEREY	) )	
COUNTY OF MERCER		
On the	_day of November, 2015, before me came Robert	J
	oe the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoir	าย
Assignment and acknowled	ged that he/she executed it.	
	Kisa B. Swille	
introduction of the control of the c	Notary Public	
	LISA B SWIDRA	
	Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires October 15, 2019	

**RECORDED: 12/07/2015**